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Question No: 233

NBN Co Limited
Hansard Ref: Written, 2/6/2017

Topic: Mobile Devices
Senator Bilyk, Catryna asked:
1. How many laptops are currently on issue to NBN Co staff?
2. Can an itemised list showing make and model please be provided?
3. How many new laptops were purchased by NBN Co in calendar year 2016?
4. What was the total cost (GST inclusive) of purchasing laptops for NBN Co staff in calendar year 2016?
5. How many laptops had to be replaced due to damage in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?
6. How many mobile telephones were reported lost or stolen in calendar year 2016? What was the cost of replacement (GST inclusive)?

Answer:
1. 7149 laptops are on issue to staff, and a small subset of the extended workforce.
2. More than 84% are HP EliteBook models, 12% are Dell Latitude models. The remaining are various other brands.
3.  1730
4.  $3,198,820
5. 46 devices were replaced due to damage at a cost of $66,790
6. Please refer to Question on Notice 151 from Additional Estimates in February 2017.

